APN# 001-108.03

Recording Requested By:

Name occuration Campbell

Address 40.725 Blacan Road

City/State/Zip Longut (a. 94538)

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
Rec: \$35.00
Total: \$35.00

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL

2019-239281
07/17/2019 03:18 PM
Pgs=5

00006105201902392810050056

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

E05

affidavet of Death of Hartor (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

Affidavit of Death of Grantor

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL, being duly sworn, deposes and says that JANELLE G.

DIETRICH, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JANELLE G. DIETRICH, named as the Grantor in the Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor recorded on February 2, 2018, as Document No. 18234727, Records of Eureka County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lots 8 and 9 in Block 14, as the same more fully appear from the Official Map now on file in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada and also all that portion of Lot 7 in Block 14, as the same more fully appear from the Official Map now on file in the Office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada, and which is more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SW Corner of Lot 7 in Block 14, thence N 80'58' E, a distance of 54.56 feet to the SE Corner of Lot 7, thence N14'43' W, along the East end line of Lot 7, a distance of 13 feet thence S 80'58' W, parallel with the South side line of Lot 7 to a point of the West end line of Lot 7, thence \$10"58' E, along the West end line of Lot 7,- a distance of 15 feet to the SW corner of Lot 7, the place of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

APN: 001-108-03

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, JANELLE G. DIETRICH. The beneficiary listed in the Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor is JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL.

WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES 442 Court Street | Elko, Nevada 89801 | 775.738.7271

Page 1

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A REDACTED SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

DATED: July 17 , 2019

Jacquallene Campbell
JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL

NOTE: NRS 111.699 Requires <u>both</u> of the following jurat and acknowledgment be completed by the Notary Public:

STATE OF Nevada



Mehalle Gless

STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF EUrita

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Min Campbell, 2019, by JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL.



Michaelle Han NOTARY PUBLIC

19070062sw.wpd July 16, 2019

> WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES 442 Court Street | Elko, Nevada 89801 | 775.738.7271

Page 2

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY **PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT**

3052019108595					CERTIFICATE OF DEATH SIZE OF ONLY FOR AN USE BLACK INK ONLY FOR EXPLUSES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS SET LIKES 2007.						3201901003830				
STATE FILE NUASBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (Given)											LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER				
_	JANELLE	NI-FIRST (Given)		YVE	TTE GIB	ELLINI			ST (Family) ETRICH						
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	AKA. ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE; LAST)						DATE OF		5. AGE Yrs. 81	Month	DER ONE YEAR IS Days	# UNDER	24 HOURS Minutes	6. SEX	
	9. BIRTH STATE/FOR	EIGN COUNTRY	10. SOCIAL SECUR	STY NUMBER 5	-	S. ARMED FOR] unk V	NIDOWE	-	05	5/22/201	9	131	8 (24 Hours) 8	
CEDENT	13. EDICATION - Righest Level/Depte 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICALTINO(A)/SPANISH? (fryes, see worksheet on back) HIS GRADUATE VES														
	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life, DO NOT USE RETIRED ENTREPRENEUR 20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location)					18, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction, HAY BROKERING						employment agency, etc.) 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 20			
RES.	51 SPRING		1000												
	21.CITY EUREKA	EUREKA	REKA 89316 81						V 25. STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY NV						
INFOR-												rd zip)	_\		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SPIDP-PIRST			``.	29. MÍDDLE 300. LAST (BIRTHYNAME)					.41000					
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST LOUIS			PHILI	22 MODLE 33 EAST PHILIP GIBELLINI .				.INI JR				34. BIRTH		
PAREN	35. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST JOSEPHYNE			ELIZA	ST MODIE ELIZABETH FLORIO STICK CHAPEL OF THE CHIMES MEMORIAL PARK						38. BIRTH STATE NV				
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	39. DISPOSITION DAT 06/06/2019 41. TYPE OF DISPOS		2992 MISS	ON BLVD	, HAYW	ARD, CA	9454	S MEMO 4	RIAL PAF	K.	93. (B. 1977)				
	BU				42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER ▶ DENNIS MOORE						43. LICENSE NUM EMB8496			6	
	46. LICENSE HUMBER 46. LICENSE HUMBER 46. BIGNARTURE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR FD1007 FRICA PAN, MD									47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 05/29/2019					
PLACE OF DEATH	101. PLACE OF DEATH 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 102. IF HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE WASHINGTON HOSPITAL 102. IF HOSPITAL 103. IF DIMER THAN HOSPITAL 104. IF HOSPITAL 105. IF HOSPITAL 106. IF HOSPITAL 106. IF HOSPITAL 107. IF HOSPITAL 107. IF HOSPITAL 108. IF DIMER THAN HOSPITAL 108. IF DIMER														
											FREMONT				
CAUSE OF DEATH	107. CAUSE OF DEATH First the transcription of behavior in the control of the co										Time interrupt Between 108, DEATH REPORTED TO CORONERS? Coset and Death VES X NO REFERENAL NUMBER NO				
	(Final disease or condition resulting in death)	AL INFAR	INFARCTION						(81) 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?			ORMED?			
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING	MYOPATH	OPATHY						(CT) 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?						
	CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events (D) resulting in death) LAST									7	YRS	111. U	SED IN DETERM		
	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO GEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMARY BILLARY CIRRHOSIS, PULMONARY HYPERTENSION 113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN LITEM 107 OR 1127 (1) year, list type of operation and dates) 115. IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR 117. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN LITEM 107 OR 1127 (1) year, list type of operation and dates) 117. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN LITEM 107 OR 1127 (1) year, list type of operation and dates)														
	NO NO	N PERFORMED FOR A	ANY CONDITION IN IT	EM 107 OR 1127 (I	yes, list type of c	operation and de	nte.)					113A IF FEMA	LE, PREGNANT	IN LAST YEAR?	
CATION	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO AT THE HOUR, DATE, AN Decedent Attended	D PLACE STATED FROM T	LEDGE DEATH OCCUPRED THE CAUSES STATED. Edget Last Seen Aive.	MARC	O F PAV	ESIMO	.		<i>E</i> G	•	116 UCENSE C4276	7 6	17. DATE m 05/24/2	**	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	(A) mm/dd/coxy (B) mm/dd/coxy 118. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, ZIP CODE MARCO E P 07/14/2016 05/22/2019 2557 MOWRY AVENUE # 12, FREMONT, CA 94538								538	V. /					
CORONER'S USE ONLY	MANNER OF DEATH	Natural	Accident Homica	ide Suicide	TED FROM THE CA Pending investigat		ould not be etermined	120. INJUF	NO] UNK	121. INJURY I	DATE minudd/c	122, HC	UR (24 Hours)	
	123. PLACE OF RAJIRY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded area, etc.)														
	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED Events which resulted in injury)														
CORO	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and city, and zip) 126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/dd/coy/ 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER														
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE mm/ddtcgy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER											ryarti.			
STA REGIS		В	c	D E				1004216022			FAX AUTH.	,	CEN	SUS TRACT	

1 of 1

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

MAV 31 2010







DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) (X b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: a) 🗸 Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex c) Page: Apt. Bldg Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: e) f) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: g) Other 10791 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS_3Z5.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: (Y\0\) 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Signature/ W Capacity Signature Capacity **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Jacqualeene (ampbel) Print Name: Jacque 1821/2 (amonael) Address: 40725 Blacow Address: <u>40725</u> City: <u>Fremon</u> City: Fremont Zip: 945 State: CA ORDING (required if not seller or buyer) COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING REC Print Name: Escrow #: Address: City:

STATE OF NEVADA

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED